TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IBERIABANK		01/28/2014	CORPORATION: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Southwest Oilfield Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	10340 Wallisville Road	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77013	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4352709	
Registration Number:	2301914	SW
Registration Number:	2439836	
Registration Number:	2294251	SOUTHWEST
Registration Number:	1774947	GRAYLOY
Registration Number:	1769735	DUAL-DURO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7139537513

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 713-255-2105

Email: bpace@oconnorcraig.com

Correspondent Name: Benny Pace

Address Line 1: 2500 Tanglewilde, Suite 222
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77063

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005204 FRAME: 0408

OP \$165.00 435270

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benny C. Pace	
Signature:	/Benny C. Pace/	
Date:	01/30/2014	
Total Attachments: 3 source=IBERIABANK Trademark Releases_1.28.14#page1.tif source=IBERIABANK Trademark Releases_1.28.14#page2.tif source=IBERIABANK Trademark Releases_1.28.14#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005204 FRAME: 0409

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is made as of January 28, 2014 by IBERIABANK, a Louisiana state chartered bank ("Grantee"), with its place of business at 11 Greenway Plaza, Suite 2900, Houston, Texas 77046.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby expressly releases its liens and security interests upon the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and to any other rights it might have arising under any of the following Security Agreements: (a) that certain Security Agreement dated February 1, 2012, recorded November 5, 2013, on Reel No. 005147, Frame 0122, United States Patent and Trademark Office, made by SOUTHWEST OILFIELD PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Southwest"), in favor of Grantee, and (b) that certain Security Agreement dated February 1, 2012, recorded November 5, 2013, on Reel No. 005147, Frame 0218, United States Patent and Trademark Office, made by GES GLOBAL ENERGY SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("GES Global"; together with Southwest, the "Grantors") in favor of Grantee.

(Signature Page Follows)

3(5307)_[

TRADEMARK REEL: 005204 FRAME: 0410

(Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has signed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks effective as of the date first set forth above.

GRANTEE:

IBERIABANK

Mama.

3,600,818,600

_ Pea or di

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005204 FRAME: 0411

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Registered Trademarks

U.S. Registered Trademarks

Description	Registration No.	Date	Owner
	4352709	06/18/2013	Southwest Oilfield Products, Inc.
8	2301914	12/21/1999	Southwest Oilfield Products, Inc.
	2439836	04/03/2001	Southwest Oilfield Products, Inc.
Southwest	2294251	11/23/1999	Southwest Oilfield Products, Inc.
Grayloy	1774947	06/08/1993	Southwest Oilfield Products, Inc.
Dual-Duro	1769735	05/11/1993	Southwest Olifield Products, Inc.
	3936110	03/29/2011	GES Global Energy Services, Inc.
Global Energy Services	3936109	03/29/2011	GES Global Energy Services, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005204 FRAME: 0412

RECORDED: 01/30/2014